
2019-2020 Missouri S&T Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Scott, Dulan 22-21 635 28.9 118-292 .404 40-124 .323 69-104 .663 28 55 83 3.8 66 2 40 49 1 18 345 15.7
30 Hedgepeth, CJ 25-25 831 33.2 114-317 .360 63-178 .354 40-63 .635 18 68 86 3.4 64 1 68 46 7 39 331 13.2
32 Fairless, Mitch 25-24 787 31.5 105-204 .515 10-28 .357 70-86 .814 39 93 132 5.3 52 2 48 44 9 20 290 11.6
03 Newt, Jordan 25-17 698 27.9 74-182 .407 58-137 .423 23-30 .767 22 70 92 3.7 29 0 48 37 2 18 229 9.2
24 Oduocha, Chima 26-20 533 20.5 57-150 .380 2-5 .400 57-74 .770 68 89 157 6.0 70 3 10 35 8 5 173 6.7
02 Trimble, Ty'Ohn 2-0 25 12.5 4-7 .571 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 2 2 0 1 12 6.0
22 Berry, Dawson 26-7 461 17.7 45-121 .372 26-83 .313 12-20 .600 11 34 45 1.7 32 0 14 18 1 13 128 4.9
13 Elmer, Nathan 18-4 232 12.9 26-59 .441 21-50 .420 5-10 .500 5 12 17 0.9 15 0 8 9 0 6 78 4.3
15 Muhammad, Yahmir 25-0 360 14.4 32-117 .274 6-33 .182 29-37 .784 3 34 37 1.5 34 0 28 35 1 16 99 4.0
44 Bushman, Kyle 26-9 321 12.3 32-81 .395 3-26 .115 12-16 .750 30 56 86 3.3 64 3 6 23 15 1 79 3.0
12 Lamb, Nolan 25-1 267 10.7 13-31 .419 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 15 25 40 1.6 43 2 13 14 9 5 31 1.2
10 Kolberg, Owen 13-1 37 2.8 4-16 .250 2-9 .222 2-4 .500 6 2 8 0.6 3 0 3 0 0 0 12 0.9
55 Bergman, Jacob 11-1 38 3.5 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 2 0 2 3 1 1 4 0.4
Total 26 5225 201.0 626-1584 .395 235-679 .346 324-453 .715 285 602 887 34.1 475 13 290 323 54 143 1811 69.65
Opponents 5225 201.0 728-1507 .483 204-512 .398 366-495 .739 247 730 977 37.6 450 7 349 351 63 150 2026 77.92

Team Statistics MS&T OPP
SCORING 1811 2026
    Points Per Game 69.7 77.9
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 626-1584 728-1507
    Field Goal Pct .395 .483
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-679 204-512
    3PT FG Pct .346 .398
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-453 366-495
    FT Pct .715 .739
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.1
REBOUNDS 887 977
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 290 349
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 323 351
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 143 150
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.8
BLOCKS 54 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,229 7,141
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-186 12-595
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-238

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri S&T 815 990 6 1811
Opponents 951 1067 8 2026

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/19 LINCOLN (MO) L 55-66 130
11/17/19 at Missouri Western L (OT) 64-66 1,185
11/19/19 LINDENWOOD (IL) W 77-59 104
11/29/19 vs Rogers St. L 63-84 350
11/30/19 vs Southern Ark. L 76-83 125

* 12/03/19 MARYVILLE (MO) W 72-59 133
12/17/19 at Northeastern St. W 76-75 471

* 01/02/20 at Lindenwood L 73-78 523
* 01/04/20 at Mo.-St. Louis L 57-76 289
* 01/09/20 at Truman L 60-86 213
* 01/11/20 at Quincy L 81-88 500
* 01/16/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 71-75 138
* 01/18/20 DRURY L 67-86 197
* 01/20/20 at Maryville (MO) W 72-61 229
* 01/23/20 ROCKHURST L 67-78 108
* 01/25/20 at William Jewell L 71-77 527
* 01/30/20 at Drury L 62-81 1,555
* 02/01/20 at Southwest Baptist L 76-93 887
* 02/06/20 MCKENDREE W 73-71 113
* 02/08/20 SOUTHERN IND. L 66-89 124
* 02/13/20 at Illinois Springfield L 74-87 445
* 02/15/20 at Lewis L 63-67 317
* 02/20/20 BELLARMINE L 70-83 197
* 02/22/20 UINDY L 76-92 274
* 02/27/20 QUINCY W 82-77 314
* 02/29/20 TRUMAN L 67-89 397

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Missouri S&T Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 22, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Scott, Dulan 18-18 538 29.9 101-252 .401 35-108 .324 57-87 .655 27 42 69 3.8 51 1 35 42 0 16 294 16.3
30 Hedgepeth, CJ 19-19 629 33.1 86-241 .357 46-128 .359 35-52 .673 14 53 67 3.5 50 1 57 35 6 33 253 13.3
32 Fairless, Mitch 19-18 595 31.3 76-149 .510 5-15 .333 60-73 .822 23 73 96 5.1 42 2 33 30 7 15 217 11.4
03 Newt, Jordan 19-13 548 28.8 59-145 .407 49-112 .438 15-18 .833 15 62 77 4.1 18 0 36 29 2 11 182 9.6
02 Trimble, Ty'Ohn 1-0 15 15.0 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 2 1 0 1 9 9.0
24 Oduocha, Chima 20-14 388 19.4 38-108 .352 1-4 .250 42-51 .824 49 62 111 5.6 49 1 5 21 6 4 119 6.0
22 Berry, Dawson 20-5 375 18.8 38-101 .376 23-68 .338 9-17 .529 11 29 40 2.0 23 0 12 12 1 9 108 5.4
15 Muhammad, Yahmir 19-0 229 12.1 24-73 .329 3-21 .143 22-27 .815 1 21 22 1.2 22 0 16 26 1 10 73 3.8
13 Elmer, Nathan 12-1 145 12.1 13-33 .394 11-29 .379 5-7 .714 3 6 9 0.8 7 0 7 5 0 2 42 3.5
44 Bushman, Kyle 20-9 264 13.2 25-64 .391 3-24 .125 9-11 .818 22 45 67 3.4 50 3 6 16 13 1 62 3.1
12 Lamb, Nolan 19-1 206 10.8 11-24 .458 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 12 19 31 1.6 33 1 6 11 8 4 25 1.3
10 Kolberg, Owen 11-1 30 2.7 4-15 .267 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 5 1 6 0.5 3 0 3 0 0 0 12 1.1
55 Bergman, Jacob 11-1 38 3.5 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 2 0 2 3 1 1 4 0.4
Total 20 4000 200.0 480-1218 .394 181-522 .347 259-354 .732 213 461 674 33.7 351 9 220 236 45 107 1400 70.00
Opponents 4000 200.0 573-1162 .493 165-390 .423 282-379 .744 180 567 747 37.4 340 4 284 256 45 111 1593 79.65

Team Statistics MS&T OPP
SCORING 1400 1593
    Points Per Game 70.0 79.7
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 480-1218 573-1162
    Field Goal Pct .394 .493
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-522 165-390
    3PT FG Pct .347 .423
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-354 282-379
    FT Pct .732 .744
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 14.1
REBOUNDS 674 747
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 220 284
    Assists Per Game 11.0 14.2
TURNOVERS 236 256
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 107 111
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.6
BLOCKS 45 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,995 5,485
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-200 10-549
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Missouri S&T 637 763 1400
Opponents 745 848 1593

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 MARYVILLE (MO) W 72-59 133
01/02/20 at  Lindenwood L 73-78 523
01/04/20 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 57-76 289
01/09/20 at  Truman L 60-86 213
01/11/20 at  Quincy L 81-88 500
01/16/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 71-75 138
01/18/20 DRURY L 67-86 197
01/20/20 at  Maryville (MO) W 72-61 229
01/23/20 ROCKHURST L 67-78 108
01/25/20 at  William Jewell L 71-77 527
01/30/20 at  Drury L 62-81 1555
02/01/20 at  Southwest Baptist L 76-93 887
02/06/20 MCKENDREE W 73-71 113
02/08/20 SOUTHERN IND. L 66-89 124
02/13/20 at  Illinois Springfield L 74-87 445
02/15/20 at  Lewis L 63-67 317
02/20/20 BELLARMINE L 70-83 197
02/22/20 UINDY L 76-92 274
02/27/20 QUINCY W 82-77 314
02/29/20 TRUMAN L 67-89 397


